Typical Application
Variab le Gain Amplifier
Circuit
CLC5523
Low-Power, Variab le Gain Amplifier
March 2000
Features
■ Low power: 135mW

A) I-level: spec is 100% tested at +25˚C.
1) See plot “Gain Control Settling Time”.
Ordering Information
Model Temp Rang e Description
CLC5523IN -40°C to +85°C 8-pin DIP
CLC5523IM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin Small outline
CLC5523IMX -40°C to +85°C 8-pin Small outline tape and reel
Contact the factory for other packages.
Package Thermal Resistance
Package qJC qJA
DIP (IN) 65°C/W 115°C/W
Small Outline (IM) 55°C/W 135°C/W
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
3 http://www.national.com
CLC5523 Typical Performance (VG = +2V, Rf = 1kW, Rg = 100W, RL = 100W, Vo = 0.5Vpp ; unless specified)
Frequency Response (A vmax  =10)
M
ag
ni